Cottonwood Heights Parks and Recreation Service Area Board of Trustees December 14, 2022

Work Session – 5:00 pm Public Hearing – 6:00 pm

AGENDA

WORK SESSION

5:00 pm

Work Session – (no action will be taken during the work session)

- A. Review 2022 Budget Amendments, 2023 Proposed Budget and Fees
- B. Discussion of any items listed on the General Board Meeting Agenda

PUBLIC HEARING

6:00 pm

- A. Welcome and Verification of the Open Meeting Law Dan Morzelewski
- B. Pledge of Allegiance Dan Morzelewski
- C. Presentation of the Proposed 2023 Property Tax Increase Ben Hill
- D. Public Comment on the 2023 Proposed Property Tax Increase

NOTICE OF PROPOSED TAX INCREASE-COTTONWOOD HEIGHTS PARKS AND RECREATION SERVICE AREA is proposing to increase its property tax revenue. The COTTONWOOD HEIGHTS PARKS AND RECREATION SERVICE AREA tax on a \$678,000 residence would increase from \$217.40 to \$278.57, which is \$61.17 per year. The COTTONWOOD HEIGHTS PARKS AND RECREATION SERVICE AREA tax on a \$678,000 business would increase from \$395.27 to \$506.48, which is \$111.21 per year.

If the proposed budget is approved, COTTONWOOD HEIGHTS PARKS AND RECREATION SERVICE AREA would increase its property tax budgeted revenue by 28.14% above last year's property tax budgeted revenue excluding new growth.

All concerned citizens are invited to attend a public hearing on the tax increase.

Date/Time: 12/14/2022 @ 6:00 pm

Location: Cottonwood Heights Recreation Center, 7500 S 2700 E. CWH, UT 84121

To obtain more information regarding the tax increase, citizens may contact Cottonwood Heights

Parks and Recreation Service Area at 801-943-3190

- E. Close Public Hearing on the Proposed Tax Increase
- F. Discussion and Information of the 2022 Budget Amendments, 2023 Proposed Budget and Fees Ben Hill
- G. Public Hearing/Comment on the 2022 Budget Amendments, 2023 Proposed Budget and Fees
- H. Close Public Hearing on the 2022 Budget Amendments, 2023 Proposed Budget and Fees

ADJOURN

The above items will be discussed at the Board meeting on December 14, 2022 at 6:00 p.m. with a work session held at 5:00 pm. This meeting will be held at the Cottonwood Heights Recreation Center, 7500 S. 2700 E. CWH, UT 84121. If you would like to submit written comment, please email all comments to lysed@cottonwoodheights.com. All comments received by 2:00 pm on December 14, 2022 will be summarized for the public record (Full name and address must be submitted as well). Comments made after that time will be forwarded to the Board of Trustees but will not be on the record. Posted on the PNW, CHPRSA website and lobby. A copy the proposed budget can be found on our website www.cottonwoodheights.com